RM PTO-1595 (Modified)	VV V1 1V	OO HEET) E O US DEFARTMENT OF COMME
rv. 6-93) IB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	09-01-19	99
oyright 1994-97 LegalStar 8/REV02		
ab settings → → → ▼		1141
To the Honorable Commissioner of 10113403		
. Name of conveying party(ies): Bausch & Lomb Hearing Systems Div	ision, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Dahlberg, Inc. Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ie	s) 🗌 Yes 🔀 No	
. Nature of conveyance:		
■ Assignment □	l Merger	Street Address: 4101 Dahlberg Drive
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name	
☐ Other	•	City: Golden Valley State: MN ZIP: 5542
Execution Date: August 25, 1999		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
		Des. 297,979 5,117,977 Des. 299,058 Des. 299,059 4,759,070
	Additional numbers atta	iched? 🔲 Yes 🔀 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Craig E. Larson		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40,00
Name: Craig E. Larson		- /. Otal tee (3 / CFR 3 41);
Internal Address: Law Department Bausch & Lomb Incorporated		Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
Internal Address: Law Department		☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
Internal Address: Law Department	b Place	☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
Internal Address: Law Department Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	b Place	 □ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Internal Address: Law Department Bausch & Lomb Incorporated Street Address: One Bausch & Lomb	b Place e: <u>NY</u> ZIP: 14604	 □ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
Internal Address: Law Department Bausch & Lomb Incorporated Street Address: One Bausch & Lomb	e: <u>NY</u> ZIP: <u>14604</u>	 □ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
Internal Address: Law Department Bausch & Lomb Incorporated Street Address: One Bausch & Lomb City: Rochester State	e: <u>NY</u> ZIP: <u>14604</u>	□ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account ■ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 02-1425
Internal Address: Law Department Bausch & Lomb Incorporated Street Address: One Bausch & Lomb City: Rochester State 1/1999 MTHA11 00000237 021425 DES2975 2:581 200.00 0H Statement and signature.	e: <u>NY</u> ZIP: <u>14604</u> 979 DO NOT	□ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account ■ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 02-1425

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION OF ISSUED PATENTS

As of December 30, 1995, in consideration of the payment of ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

Bausch & Lomb Hearing Systems Division, Inc. 7555 Market Place Drive Eden Prairie, MN 55344

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

Dahlberg, Inc. 4101 Dahlberg Drive Golden Valley, MN 55422

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed as follows:

Design Patent No. 297,979 Pair of Hearing Aids Reel 5581/Frame 0001

Design Patent No. 299,058 Master Hearing Aid Test Console Reel 5581/Frame 0001

Design Patent No. 299,059 Master Hearing Aid Patient Control Reel 5581/Frame 0001

Patent No. 4,759,070
Patient Controlled Master Hearing Aid
Reel 5581/Frame 0001

Patent No. 5,117,977 Small Battery Dispensing, Insertion and Removal Apparatus Reel 5726/Frame 0429

> PATENT REEL: 010197 FRAME: 0045

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof, and all international counterparts;

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this 25th day of August, 1999.

Jean F. Geise Secretary

saracen\dahlberg\assi-hs

PATENT REEL: 010197 FRAME: 0046